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New York City Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 25%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 70%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ..o 13%
DiSAPPIOVE ......eeevveeeiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeneaeeas 71%
NOE SUIE ..o 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of Mayor Eric
Adams’ job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 17%
DiSAPPIOVE ......eeevveeeiiieeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeneaeaas 70%
NOE SUIE ..o 14%

The candidates for Mayor include Democrat
Zohran Mamdani, Republican Curtis Sliwa,
independent Eric Adams, and independent
Andrew Cuomao. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

Zohran Mamdani...............ccccccovceiiiniinninnnnnn. 39%
Curtis Slwa...........cocoevviiniiiiiiic e 13%
Eric AJams ........cccccoovviiiiiiiii e 12%
Andrew CUOMO ..........ccoueeveeiiiciiieeiic e 25%
NOESUIE ... 1%

Survey of 556 New York City voters

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

Do you think that prostitution between
consenting adults should be legal, or do you
think it should be a crime?

Think it should be 1€gal..............cocowveeeeeereenn. 44%
Think it should be a crime............................... 33%
NOESUIE ... 24%

Some people are proposing a law which would
make it legal for adults to SELL sexual
services, but illegal for adults to BUY sexual
services. Do you support or oppose this
proposed law?

SUPPOI ..ot 10%
OPPOSE ..o 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 39%

Do you personally know any adult who has paid
another adult for consensual sexual services?

YOS 26%
INO e 62%
NOESUIE ... 12%

Do you personally know any adult who has
been paid by another adult for consensual
sexual services?

YOS 18%
NO ..o 70%
NOESUIE ... 12%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q9 I'm going to list 6 ways that the government is
currently spending taxpayer money. If you could
REDUCE one government expenditure, which
one of these 6 government expenditures would
you reduce: investigating and arresting people
for property damage; cleaning up garbage;
arresting people for drunk driving; providing
resources to reduce the homeless population;
providing adequate health care coverage for
poor people and the elderly; or arresting adults
for consensual prostitution?

Reduce investigating and arresting people o
for property damage ............cccccooccooiiiiininnes 9%
Reduce cleaning up garbage.......................... 5%
Reduce arresting people for drunk driving....... 3%
Reduce providing resources to reduce the o
homeless population................cccccooceeveeennannn. 8%
Reduce providing adequate health care o
coverage for poor people and the elderly ....... 4%
Reduce arresting adults for consensual o
PrOSHEULION .....eeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 52%
NOE SUME ..o 20%

Q10 In the 2024 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Kamala Harris, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ........ccoooiiiioiiiiiieiiee e 28%
Kamala Harris ............ccoccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 68%
Someone else / Did not vote...............ceueeeue.. 4%

Q11 If you identify as a woman, press 1. If man,

press 2. If other or gender non-binary, press 3.
Woman ... 52%
Man ... 46%

September 4-5, 2025

Survey of 556 New York City voters

Q12 Are you registered to vote with the Democratic
Party, Republican Party, Working Families
Party, Conservative Party, or an independent?

The Democratic Party ..........cccccccoeiiicuneennaaann. 69%
The Republican Party ..........c.ccccccoovecoeennanann. 13%
The Working Families Party ............ccccccc........ 4%

1%

The Conservative Party ..........c.ccccovcveiiicnnnenn.
Independent or member of another political
PAMTY ..o 13%
Q13 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If Asian, press 3. If African-American,
press 4. If other, press 5.

Hispanic or Latino...........cccccccoiieiieiinaeaes 19%
WIS ..o 43%
ASI8N ... 8%
AFrican-American .............cccceceeciiceeeencneecennne, 21%
ORI ..ot 9%

Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 45%
680 65, 30%
OIAE tHAN 65 ..o, 25%

Q15 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless.............cc........... 25%
Some college but did not finish....................... 19%
2-year college degree..............cccoccoueeeeaaanaans 7%
4-year college degree..............ccoceuueeeeaaanaaans 30%
Post-graduate degree.............ccccccoeveiaianaans 19%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Q16 If you live in Brooklyn, press 1. If The Bronx, Q17 Mode
press 2. If Manhattan, press 3. If Queens, . 0
press 4. If Staten Island, press 5. Landling .............uuuuveuuumueniiiniiinieenersnensesnsenennees 35%
o
BIOOKIYI .o 329 TOXE o 65%
TRE BIONX ......uuuiiiiiininiiseasvevsssnsssnsssannns 1%
Manhattan................cccccuvvuviuiniiineiinieinireenneenn, 24%
QUEENS ... 26%
Staten Island...............cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 7%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 556 New York City voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 81% 3% 1%
Disapprove| 70% 12% 93% 77%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 12%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Congress Approval

Approve| 13% 37% 4% 2%

Disapprove| 71% 37% 85% 72%

Not sure| 15% 26% 11% 27%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 37% 7% 38%
Disapprove| 70%  45% 81% 40%
Not sure| 14% 18% 1% 22%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo

Zohran Mamdani| 39% 10% 52% 24%
Curtis Sliwa| 13%  40% 2% 8%
Eric Adams| 12%  23% 7% 20%
Andrew Cuomo| 25%  20% 27% 24%
Not sure| 11% 7% 12% 24%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime

Think it should be | 44% 22% 53% 23%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 57%  23% 41%
crime
Not sure| 24% 21% 24% 36%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose

Support| 10% 8% 1% 13%

Oppose| 51% 66% 44% 60%

Not sure| 39% 26% 45% 27%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No

Yes| 26% 25%  27% 15%
No| 62% 60%  62% 75%
Not sure| 12% 15% 11% 10%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /

No
Yes| 18% 13% 21% 7%
No| 70% 70% 69% 83%
Not sure| 12% 17% 10% 10%
2024 Vote
Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote
Government

Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating| 9% 9% 8% 7%
and arresting people
for property damage

Reduce cleaning up| 5% 3% 6% -
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 4% 2% 2%
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 14% 5% 12%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 5% 3% 2%
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 32% 59% 47%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 34% 15% 31%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 22% 30% 17%
Disapprove| 70% 73% 66% 70%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 12%
Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 12% 14% 13%
Disapprove| 71% 71% 72% 67%
Not sure| 15% 17% 14% 20%
Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 17% 17% 22%
Disapprove| 70% 69% 71% 53%
Not sure| 14% 14% 13% 24%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo
Zohran Mamdani| 39% 34% 45% 33%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 9% 18% 6%
Eric Adams| 12% 15% 8% 3%
Andrew Cuomo| 25% 32% 17% 19%
Not sure| 11% 9% 12% 39%
Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime
Think it should be | 44% 35% 53% 54%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 37% 28% 21%
crime
Not sure| 24% 28% 19% 25%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose
Support| 10% 10% 10% 7%
Oppose| 51% 52% 49% 33%
Not sure| 39% 37% 41% 60%
Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No
Yes| 26% 14% 39% 1%
No| 62% 75% 49% 50%
Not sure| 12% 1% 13% 40%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /
No
Yes| 18% 15% 22% 24%
No| 70% 75% 65% 58%
Not sure| 12% 10% 14% 19%
Gender
Other or gender
Base|Woman|Man non-binary
Government
Expenditure You
Would Reduce
Reduce investigating| 9% 1% 6% 6%
and arresting people
for property damage
Reduce cleaning up| 5% 9% 1% 5%
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 5% 1% -
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 8% 7% -
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 1% 6% -
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 44% 60% 52%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 21% 19% 37%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Registered Party

The Democratic

The Republican

The Working

The Conservative

Independent or member

Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 13% 82% 4% 76% 35%
Disapprove| 70% 83% 17% 96% - 51%
Not sure| 5% 4% 2% - 24% 14%
Registered Party
The Democratic| The Republican| The Working|The Conservative | Independent or member

Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 9% 35% - 70% 17%
Disapprove| 71% 7% 41% 100% 6% 66%
Not sure| 15% 14% 25% - 24% 17%
Registered Party
The Democratic| The Republican| The Working|The Conservative | Independent or member
Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 15% 31% 1% 24% 18%
Disapprove| 70% 73% 52% 99% 54% 61%
Not sure| 14% 12% 17% - 22% 20%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Registered Party

The Democratic

The Republican

The Working

The Conservative

Independent or member

Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo
Zohran Mamdani| 39% 48% 12% 31% - 26%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 5% 42% - 70% 26%
Eric Adams| 12% 1% 21% 1% 24% 10%
Andrew Cuomo| 25% 28% 18% 13% 6% 21%
Not sure| 11% 8% 7% 55% - 16%
Registered Party
The Democratic|The Republican| The Working|The Conservative | Independent or member
Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime
Think it should be | 44% 47% 28% 41% 6% 44%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 29% 47% 39% 70% 33%
crime
Not sure| 24% 24% 25% 20% 24% 23%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Registered Party

The Democratic

The Republican

The Working

The Conservative

Independent or member

Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose
Support| 10% 12% 9% 8% - 3%
Oppose| 51% 46% 64% 63% 100% 53%
Not sure| 39% 42% 27% 29% - 44%
Registered Party
The Democratic| The Republican| The Working|The Conservative | Independent or member
Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No
Yes| 26% 25% 23% 51% - 27%
No| 62% 64% 53% 49% 84% 62%
Not sure| 12% 1% 23% - 16% 1%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I‘I

Polling

Public Policy

Registered Party

The Democratic

The Republican

The Working

The Conservative

Independent or member

Base Party Party|Families Party Party|of another political party
Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /
No
Yes| 18% 19% 20% 36% - 8%
No| 70% 72% 53% 42% 84% 82%
Not sure| 12% 9% 26% 22% 16% 10%
Registered Party
The Democratic|The Republican| The Working|The Conservative | Independent or member

Base

Party

Party

Families Party

Party

of another political party

Government
Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating
and arresting people
for property damage

Reduce cleaning up
garbage

Reduce arresting
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing
adequate health care
coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure

9%

5%

3%

8%

4%

52%

20%

7%

6%

3%

9%

1%

54%

21%

6%

7%

9%

9%

2%

39%

28%

38%

19%

31%

1%

54%

24%

6%

16%

3%

3%

2%

13%

63%

16%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|Asian|American|Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 20% 41% 13% 4% 18%
Disapprove| 70% 75% 54% 84% 91% 74%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|Asian|American|Other
Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 20% 17% 6% 4% 12%
Disapprove| 71% 70% 67% 71% 80% 74%
Not sure| 15% 10% 17% 24% 16% 14%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|Asian|American|Other
Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 13% 20% 14% 12% 22%
Disapprove| 70% 83% 65% 82% 70% 52%
Not sure| 14% 3% 15% 5% 18% 26%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White |Asian|American|Other

Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo

Zohran Mamdani| 39% 49% 37% 49% 32% 37%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 12% 22% 1% - 13%
Eric Adams| 12% 4% 14% - 19% 10%

Andrew Cuomo| 25% 25% 21% 40% 30% 15%
Not sure| 11% 10% 5% 10% 19% 25%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|Asian|American|Other

Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime

Think it should be| 44% 4% 51% 31% 36% 36%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 32% 32% 22% 43% 25%
crime
Not sure| 24% 24% 17% 47% 21% 38%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White |Asian|American|Other

Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them

Support / Oppose
Support| 10% 16% 8% 2% 13% 7%
Oppose| 51% 47% 56% 40% 50% 40%
Not sure| 39% 37% 35% 58% 37% 53%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White |Asian|American|Other

Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No

Yes| 26% 14% 34% 33% 14% 32%
No| 62% 76% 51% 51% 77% 60%
Not sure| 12% 1% 15% 16% 9% 9%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White |Asian|American|Other

Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /

No
Yes| 18% 15% 20% 15% 14% 27%
No| 70% 75% 66% 61% 79% 63%
Not sure| 12% 10% 14% 24% 6% 9%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [Asian|American|Other
Government

Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating| 9% 14% 5% 5% 13% 8%
and arresting people
for property damage
Reduce cleaning up| 5% 9% 2% - 13% 1%
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% -
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 15% 9% 3% 2% 3%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 3% 4% - 1% 15%
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 33% 60% 58% 51% 48%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 25% 18% 30% 15% 24%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 17% 38% 25%

Disapprove| 70% 80% 58% 65%

Notsure| 5% 3% 4% 10%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 8% 19% 16%

Disapprove| 71% 79% 63% 67%

Not sure| 15% 13% 18% 18%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 11% 23% 19%

Disapprove| 70% 78% 63% 63%

Not sure| 14% 11% 14% 18%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo

Zohran Mamdani| 39% 55% 31% 21%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 8% 17% 18%
Eric Adams| 12% 11% 13% 12%

Andrew Cuomo| 25% 17% 26% 37%

Not sure| 1% 9% 13% 12%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime

Think it should be| 44% 54% 32% 40%
legal

Think it should be a| 33% 28% 38% 34%
crime

Not sure| 24% 18% 30% 26%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose

Support| 10% 14% 6% 8%
Oppose| 51% 43% 54% 61%
Not sure| 39% 43% 40% 31%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No

Yes| 26% 36% 21% 13%
No| 62% 50% 68% 76%
Not sure| 12% 14% 11% 11%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /

No
Yes| 18% 23% 17% 10%
No| 70% 63% 70% 84%
Not sure| 12% 14% 13% 6%
Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Government

Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating| 9% 9% 3% 15%
and arresting people
for property damage

Reduce cleaningup| 5% 5% 4% 7%
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 2% 1% 8%
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 4% 14% 6%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 2% 5% 4%
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 61% 47% 38%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 17% 25% 22%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 29% 25% 38% 19% 24%
Disapprove| 70% 63% 72% 54% 78% 70%
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% 8% 2% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 11% 14% 35% 8% 16%
Disapprove| 71% 63% 75% 45% 80% 72%
Not sure| 15% 26% 1% 20% 11% 12%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 23% 9% 27% 12% 20%
Disapprove| 70% 62% 78% 52% 77% 65%
Not sure| 14% 15% 13% 21% 10% 15%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo
Zohran Mamdani| 39% 23% 40% 36% 50% 45%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 11% 18% 20% 11% 11%
Eric Adams| 12% 26% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Andrew Cuomo| 25% 27% 27% 22% 27% 17%
Not sure| 11% 13% 8% 17% 6% 17%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime
Think it should be | 44% 35% 42% 34% 54% 47%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 35% 39% 44% 26% 28%
crime
Not sure| 24% 30% 19% 22% 20% 25%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose
Support| 10% 1% 14% 9% 9% 8%
Oppose| 51% 47% 52% 63% 50% 50%
Not sure| 39% 42% 34% 29% 41% 42%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No
Yes| 26% 14% 27% 23% 36% 26%
No| 62% 73% 63% 74% 50% 58%
Not sure| 12% 13% 10% 4% 14% 15%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /
No
Yes| 18% 10% 24% 12% 26% 14%
No| 70% 79% 62% 84% 64% 70%
Not sure| 12% 12% 14% 4% 10% 16%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Government
Expenditure You
Would Reduce
Reduce investigating| 9% 13% 1% 23% 4% 3%
and arresting people
for property damage
Reduce cleaning up| 5% 14% 6% 2% 1% 1%
garbage
Reduce arresting| 3% 8% 2% 1% 1% 0%
people for drunk
driving
Reduce providing| 8% 15% 12% 7% 1% 4%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population
Reduce providing| 4% 9% - 8% 1% 3%
adequate health care
coverage for poor
people and the elderly
Reduce arresting| 52% 26% 50% 25% 69% 68%
adults for consensual
prostitution
Not sure| 20% 14% 20% 35% 22% 21%

September 4-5, 2025

survey of 556 New York City voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JF Public Policy
Polling

Borough
The Staten
Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island
Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 19% 26% 14% 31% 69%
Disapprove| 70% 5% 70% 81% 65% 24%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%

Borough

The Staten
Base [Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Congress Approval

Approve| 13% 10% 4% 9% 20% 31%
Disapprove| 71% 73% 83% 81% 64% 39%
Not sure| 15% 17% 13% 9% 16% 31%
Borough
The Staten
Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island
Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 17% 12% 13% 19% 29%
Disapprove| 70% 70% 73% 76% 67% 49%
Not sure| 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 22%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Borough

The Staten
Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo

Zohran Mamdani| 39% 46% 24% 46% 38% 14%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 7% 20% 8% 16% 34%
Eric Adams| 12% 13% 9% 10% 7% 31%

Andrew Cuomo| 25% 16% 35% 26% 32% 16%

Not sure| 11% 18% 11% 8% 7% 5%
Borough

The Staten

Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime

Think it should be| 44% 42% 32% 53%  41% 51%
legal
Think it should be a| 33% 29% 47% 2%  40% 36%
crime
Not sure| 24% 30% 21% 24%  19% 13%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Borough

The Staten
Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose

Support| 10% 1% 8% 6% 15% 1%

Oppose| 51% 42%  65% 43% 57% 68%

Not sure| 39% 47% 26% 50% 28% 31%
Borough

The Staten

Base [Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No

Yes| 26% 24%  34% 21%  26% 35%
No| 62% 61% 58% 64%  66% 45%
Not sure| 12% 15% 8% 15% 8% 20%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Borough

The Staten
Base |Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /

No
Yes| 18% 23% 23% 9% 16% 25%
No| 70% 63% 71% 79% 73% 54%
Not sure| 12% 14% 6% 12% 1% 22%
Borough

The Staten
Base [Brooklyn |Bronx|Manhattan|Queens| Island

Government

Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating| 9% 1% 8% 8% 6% 11%
and arresting people
for property damage
Reduce cleaning up| 5% 7% 7% 0% 8% 1%
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3%
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 5% 14% 2% 13% 4%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2%
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 51% 33% 73% 41%  62%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 20% 20% 15% 26% 17%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters



dP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Approval
Approve| 25% 32% 21%

Disapprove| 70% 59% 76%

Not sure| 5% 9% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Congress Approval
Approve| 13% 21% 9%

Disapprove| 71% 63% 76%

Not sure| 15% 16% 15%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Adams Approval
Approve| 17% 25% 12%

Disapprove| 70% 61% 74%

Not sure| 14% 14% 14%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters



dP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Mamdani / Sliwa /
Adams / Cuomo

Zohran Mamdani| 39% 24% 47%
Curtis Sliwa| 13% 20% 10%
Eric Adams| 12% 19% 8%

Andrew Cuomo| 25% 28% 23%
Not sure| 11% 9% 12%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Prostitution
Between Consenting
Adults Should Be
Legal / A Crime

Think it should be| 44% 32% 50%
legal

Think it should be a| 33% 38% 30%
crime

Not sure| 24% 31% 20%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Law Making It Legal
for Adults to Sell
Sexual Services, But
lllegal to Buy Them
Support / Oppose

Support| 10% 16% 7%
Oppose| 51% 54% 49%
Not sure| 39% 30% 44%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Personally Know
Adult Who Paid
Another Adult for
Consensual Sexual
Services Yes / No

Yes| 26% 12% 33%
No| 62% 73% 56%
Not sure| 12% 14% 11%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Personally Know
Adult Who Has Been
Paid by Another Adult
for Consensual
Sexual Services Yes /

No
Yes| 18% 12% 21%
No| 70% 76% 67%
Not sure| 12% 13% 12%
September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 556 New York City voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Government
Expenditure You
Would Reduce

Reduce investigating| 9% 13% 7%
and arresting people
for property damage

Reduce cleaning up| 5% 13% 2%
garbage

Reduce arresting| 3% 7% 1%
people for drunk
driving

Reduce providing| 8% 16% 4%
resources to reduce
the homeless
population

Reduce providing| 4% 4% 3%
adequate health care

coverage for poor
people and the elderly

Reduce arresting| 52% 28% 62%
adults for consensual
prostitution

Not sure| 20% 19% 21%

September 4-5, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
survey of 556 New York City voters



